
Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

27

ALLIED BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 1

Broodmares
150 Im a Dixie Girl ..............2002 dkb/b.m. ... Dixie Union...................Im Out First

Weanlings
42 ......................................2016 dkb/b.c. ..... Eskendereya ...................Im a Dixie Girl

ALLIED BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR MARK SNODGRASS

Broodmares
85 Snooze ...........................2007 dkb/b.m. ... Forestry .........................Daydreaming

ALLIED BLOODSTOCK, AGENT I—Barn 1

Broodmares
93 Tensas Punch .................2008 b.m. .......... War Front ......................Indy Punch
97 Vaulcluse .......................2005 dkb/b.m. ... A.P. Indy ........................Betty’s Pet

BELVEDERE FARM, INC. (MARTY TAKACS), AGENT—Barn 4

Broodmares
107 Bethan ...........................2008 ch.m. ......... Giant’s Causeway ...........Turkish Tryst

BLAKE-ALBINA THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC, AGENT—Barn 4

Weanlings
22 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Bodemeister ...................Alina
35 ......................................2016 b.f.............. Scat Daddy ....................Entwine
46 ......................................2016 dkb/b.c. ..... Paynter ..........................Kateri

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT I—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
95 Uchenna (IRE) ..............2011 b.m. .......... Fastnet Rock ..................Uriah (GER)

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT II—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
146 Hope Cross (IRE) .........2011 b.m. .......... Cape Cross ....................Great Hope



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

28

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT III—Barn 8

Weanlings
23 ......................................2016 ch.c. .......... Curlin ............................Almonsoon
34 ......................................2016 b.f.............. Curlin ............................Distorted Point

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT IV—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
118 Consumer Credit ..........2012 dkb/b.f. ..... More Than Ready ..........Sally Bowles (SAF)

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT VII—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
117 Clothes Fall Off .............2012 b.f.............. Daaher ...........................Tequilas Dayjur

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT VIII—Barn 8

Weanlings
9 ......................................2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Medaglia d’Oro .............One Stormy Mama
29 ......................................2016 dkb/b.c. ..... Shanghai Bobby .............Chamrousse

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT IX—Barn 8

Weanlings
27 ......................................2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Candy Ride (ARG) ........Carriage Trade

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT X—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
123 Curalina ........................2012 ch.f. ........... Curlin ............................Whatdreamsrmadeof
145 Hiking...........................2011 b.m. .......... First Defence .................Trekking
149 Illuminant .....................2012 dkb/b.f. ..... Quality Road .................Sparkling Number

BRIDIE HARRISON, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR PETER BLUM THOROUGHBREDS

Broodmares
80 Royalty ..........................2010 b.m. .......... Birdstone .......................Hong Kong Squall
152 Inanna ...........................2010 ch.m. ......... Corinthian .....................Sea Rhythm

Weanlings
1 High Powered................2016 dkb/b.c. ..... Shanghai Bobby .............Last Word
17 Timely ...........................2016 gr/ro.f. ....... Verrazano .......................Timeless



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

29

BRIDIE HARRISON, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR PETER BLUM THOROUGHBREDS (continued)

Weanlings (continued)
41 Gift ...............................2016 dkb/b.c. ..... More Than Ready ..........Generosity
44 Optimist .......................2016 b.c. ............ Uncle Mo ......................Inanna

BROOKDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 1

Broodmares
74 Pine Needles ..................2012 ch.m. ......... Giant’s Causeway ...........Meridiana (GER)

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
72 Paid Up Subscriber ........2012 ch.f. ........... Candy Ride (ARG) ........Shriek

BROOKDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR CASA FARMS I LLC

Broodmares
100 Whatdreamsrmadeof .....2004 ch.m. ......... Graeme Hall ..................Eastern Ruckus

BROOKDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR JACK SWAIN

Broodmares
106 Belle Watling .................2005 ch.m. ......... Pulpit .............................Polly Adler

BUCK POND FARM (DOUGLAS S. ARNOLD), AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmares
56 Lil Bess ..........................2013 dkb/b.m. ... In Summation ...............Cricket Box

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
63 Meshell .........................2012 b.f.............. Elusive Quality ..............Kobla Cat

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT—Barn 3

Weanlings
33 ......................................2016 b.f.............. Kantharos ......................Deherewego
38 ......................................2016 dkb/b.c. ..... Violence ........................Follow Your Bliss



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

30

CLEARSKY FARMS, AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmares
110 Bubbler .........................2006 dkb/b.m. ... Distorted Humor ...........Grechelle

CROSS KEYS SALES LLC, AGENT I—Barn 8

Racing Prospects
157 ......................................2014 b.c. ............ Malibu Moon ................Cintarosa

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT—Barn 8

Broodmare Prospects
88 Super Majesty ................2012 b.f.............. Super Saver ....................Gins Majesty

Weanlings
24 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Bodemeister ...................Awesome Alexa
32 ......................................2016 ch.c. .......... Munnings ......................Dearest One
40 ......................................2016 b.f.............. Paynter ..........................Gem Sleuth

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT—Barn 8
FOR HNR NOTHHAFT HORSERACING

Broodmares
141 Halljoy (IRE) ................2011 b.m. .......... Halling ..........................Tithcar

Weanlings
48 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Tiznow ..........................Kindle

DENALI STUD (CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT—Barn 1
FOR GALLAGHER’S STUD

Broodmares
134 Gem Gem .....................2010 b.m. .......... Tapit ..............................Sweet and Careless

DENALI STUD (CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT I—Barn 1

Broodmare Prospects
73 Paulina’s Love ................2012 ch.f. ........... Mizzen Mast ..................Electric Cove

DENALI STUD (CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT II—Barn 1

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
151 I’m a Looker ..................2012 ch.f. ........... Henny Hughes ..............Our Mariella



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

31

DENALI STUD (CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT III—Barn 1

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
139 Goodyear-
          forroses (IRE) .......2012 b.f.............. Azamour (IRE) ..............Guilia

EQUUS FARM (JERRY CUMMINS/PAUL ADAMS), AGENT II—Barn 4

Weanlings
26 ......................................2016 dkb/b.c. ..... Mucho Macho Man .......Carolina Sunrise

FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT—Barn 4

Weanlings
10 ......................................2016 b.f.............. Bernardini .....................Orchardof the Nile

GAINESWAY, AGENT—Barn 2

Broodmares
132 Flashy American ............2009 gr/ro.m. ..... Flashy Bull .....................Inn Between

Weanlings
36 ......................................2016 ch.c. .......... Orb................................Flashy American

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT I—Barn 4

Broodmares
135 Glittering Tax ................2002 b.m. .......... Artax ..............................Nancy’s Glitter

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT II—Barn 4

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
57 Linda Linda (CHI) ........2012 ch.f. ........... Bluegrass Cat .................Hitched to a Star

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT III—Barn 4

Broodmare Prospects
105 Ballet Diva ....................2013 ch.f. ........... Hear No Evil .................Dame Sylvieguilhem
126 Dogwood Trail ..............2012 ch.f. ........... Awesome of Course .......Ladyinareddress

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT IV—Barn 4

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
153 Invading Humor ...........2010 dkb/b.m. ... Invasor (ARG) ...............Very Funny



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

32

HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 4

Broodmares
62 Maybellene ....................2012 b.m. .......... Lookin At Lucky ............Greathearted
64 Mistical Plan .................2004 b.m. .......... Game Plan .....................Mistical Bel
84 Smart Surprise ...............2004 ch.m. ......... Smart Strike ...................Weekend Storm
92 Tempers Flair ................2011 ch.m. ......... Smart Strike ...................Cloudburst
112 Cassatt ..........................2011 gr/ro.m. ..... Tapit ..............................Justenufftime
114 Chattertown ..................2006 dkb/b.m. ... Speightstown .................Chatter Chatter
131 Fila Primera ...................2012 b.m. .......... War Front ......................Southern Strike

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
60 Luminance ....................2012 b.f.............. Tale of the Cat ...............Siren Serenade
70 Off the Tracks ...............2013 b.f.............. Curlin ............................Harve de Grace

Broodmare Prospects
52 Vickie Wins ...................2013 b.f.............. Unbridled’s Song ...........Mistical Plan

Weanlings
25 ......................................2016 b.f. (IRE) ... Galileo ...........................Better Not Cry
28 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Maclean’s Music .............Cat Fighter

HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT—Barn 8

Broodmares
154 Jacaranda .......................2012 ch.m. ......... Congrats ........................Baffl ed

Weanlings
37 ......................................2016 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Flattermewithroses

HURSTLAND FARM (ALFRED H. NUCKOLS, JR.), AGENT I—Barn 4

Broodmares
69 Northern Station ...........2005 b.m. .......... Street Cry (IRE) ............Quiet Word

INDIAN CREEK, AGENT—Barn 4

Weanlings
13 ......................................2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Scat Daddy ....................Salt Water Reign

JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT I—Barn 3

Broodmares
79 Rosalind ........................2011 ch.m. ......... Broken Vow ...................Critics Acclaim



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

33

KAIZEN SALES (RICHARD KENT), AGENT—Barn 4

Weanlings
14 ......................................2016 b.f.............. Strong Mandate .............Sky Walk

LANE’S END, AGENT—Barn 1

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
54 Lavender Chrissie ..........2012 gr/ro.f. ....... Scat Daddy ....................Lavender Baby
67 Mrs McDougal ..............2012 b.f.............. Medaglia d’Oro .............Distorted Passion
76 Pricedtoperfection .........2013 b.f.............. Temple City ...................Glittering Tax
81 Sarah Sis ........................2012 dkb/b.f. ..... Sharp Humor ................Emerald Gal
156 Dacita (CHI) ................2011 ch.m. ......... Scat Daddy ....................Daja

Weanlings
16 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Bernardini .....................Star Pearl

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT I—Barn 7

Broodmares
78 Red Sashay ....................2012 ch.m. ......... Big Brown .....................Sashay Away

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT II—Barn 7

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
77 Queen of 
      The Sand (IRE) ........2010 ch.m. ......... Footstepsinthesand ........Lough Mewin

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT III—Barn 7

Broodmares
89 Susie’s Baby ...................2012 gr/ro.m. ..... Giant’s Causeway ...........Mekko Hokte

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT V—Barn 7

Weanlings
2 ......................................2016 dkb/b.c. ..... Uncle Mo ......................Little Maryruth

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VI—Barn 7

Weanlings
7 ......................................2016 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Moon Buzz
8 ......................................2016 gr/ro.f. ....... Union Rags ....................Newstouse



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

34

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VIII—Barn 7

Broodmare Prospects
90 Sweet Saturday ..............2010 dkb/b.m. ... Any Given Saturday .......Dawn Raid

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT IX—Barn 7

Weanlings
20 ......................................2016 dkb/b.c. ..... Cairo Prince ...................Whisper Number

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT X—Barn 7

Weanlings
49 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Gio Ponti .......................Race to Urga

Broodmares
91 Tapas .............................2011 gr/ro.m. ..... Tapit ..............................General Jeanne

RIMER REASON FARM, AGENT—Barn 4

Weanlings
5 Temple of Groom ..........2016 dkb/b.c. ..... Temple City ...................Marco Groom

ROMANS RACING & SALES, AGENT—Barn 1

Broodmares
122 C. S. Royce ...................2007 ch.m. ......... Unbridled’s Song ...........Sweeping Story

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
61 Ma Can Do It ...............2013 b.f.............. Majesticperfection .........Two Fer Place
108 Birdatthewire .................2012 b.f.............. Summer Bird .................My Limit
130 Engaginglee ...................2011 b.m. .......... Fusaichi Pegasus .............Lee Gage
133 Flying Tipat ...................2012 b.f.............. Tapit ..............................Flying Marlin
136 Go Maggie Go ..............2013 b.f.............. Ghostzapper ..................Magibel

SELECT SALES, AGENT I—Barn 7

Weanlings
4 ......................................2016 b.f.............. Verrazano .......................Lovin Ladie

SELECT SALES, AGENT II—Barn 7

Broodmares
128 Eltimaas ........................2007 b.m. .......... Ghostzapper ..................Najecam

Weanlings
47 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Dialed In .......................Katispsublue



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

35

SELECT SALES, AGENT V—Barn 7

Weanlings
19 ......................................2016 dkb/b.c. ..... Morning Line ................Usually Super

SEQUEL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmares
148 Humor Me Colonel.......2011 dkb/b.m. ... Colonel John .................Halo Humor

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
142 Haveyougoneaway .........2011 ch.m. ......... Congrats ........................One Wise Cowgirl

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 3

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
96 Union Strike ..................2014 dkb/b.f. ..... Union Rags ....................Classic Strike
120 Covey Trace ...................2013 ch.f. ........... Stevie Wonderboy ..........Anniversary

Weanlings
3 ......................................2016 b.f.............. Gemologist ....................Look Who’s Ritzy
11 ......................................2016 dkb/b.c. ..... Munnings ......................Pleasant Ballerina
31 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Hard Spun .....................Dancing Raven

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT III—Barn 3

Weanlings
18 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Strong Mandate .............Torchme

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 3

Broodmare Prospects
111 Call Pat .........................2010 dkb/b.m. ... Lawyer Ron ...................First Song

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 3

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
68 Nakuti (IRE) .................2011 b.m. .......... Mastercraftsman (IRE) ..Sheba Five

SUMMERFIELD—Barn 3
(FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK), AGENT

Broodmares
82 Satulagi .........................2004 b.m. .......... Offi cer ...........................Shawgatny
155 Joy Rules .......................2005 b.m. .......... Full Mandate .................Joy’s Delight



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

36

SUMMERFIELD—Barn 3 (continued)
(FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK), AGENT

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
125 Daring Kathy ................2011 b.m. .......... Wildcat Heir ..................Dare to Mambo
143 Hiding ..........................2014 b.f.............. Posse ..............................Privacy

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 2
FOR FOX HILL FARMS, INC.

Broodmare Prospects
94 Thirteen Arrows ............2011 b.m. .......... Indian Charlie ...............Stop Traffi c

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
116 Cinnamon Spice ............2011 dkb/b.m. ... Candy Ride (ARG) ........Violent Beauty

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 2
FOR SEAJAY RACING LLC

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
86 Spelling Again ...............2011 b.m. .......... Awesome Again .............Spelling

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT I—Barn 2

Broodmares
104 Baffl ed ...........................2005 dkb/b.m. ... Distorted Humor ...........Surf Club

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT II—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
53 Land Over Sea ...............2013 ch.f. ........... Bellamy Road ................Belle Watling
137 Gomo ............................2013 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Gentle Audrey

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT III—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
65 Mizz Money ..................2012 gr/ro.f. ....... Mizzen Mast ..................Abbeyville Miss

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IV—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
113 Cathryn Sophia .............2013 b.f.............. Street Boss .....................Sheave



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

37

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT V—Barn 2

Broodmares
109 Blingismything ..............2010 b.m. .......... Arch...............................Dancing General

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VI—Barn 2

Broodmares
59 Love the Chase ..............2006 ch.m. ......... Not For Love .................Chase It Down

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VII—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
127 Dothraki Queen ............2013 b.f.............. Pure Prize ......................Sharaiji Blossom

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VIII—Barn 2

Broodmares
71 Oscar Party ....................2010 b.m. .......... Dixie Union...................Dream Lady

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IX—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
58 Lira ...............................2013 ch.f. ........... Giant’s Causeway ...........Lerici

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT X—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
99 West Coast Chick ..........2011 dkb/b.m. ... Malibu Moon ................Inventive

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XI—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
102 Academic ......................2012 b.f.............. Henny Hughes ..............Awesome Lass

Racing/Stallion Prospects
158 Noholdingback Bear ......2013 b.c. ............ Put It Back .....................Pleasant Quality
159 Bear’sway .......................2013 b.c. ............ Tizway ...........................Grand Traverse Bay

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XII—Barn 2

Broodmares
147 Hot Novel .....................2012 b.m. .......... Bernardini .....................Scarlet Ibis (GB)



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

38

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIV—Barn 2

Broodmares
129 Embellish the Lace ........2012 b.m. .......... Super Saver ....................Expanse

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XV—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
66 Mokat ...........................2013 dkb/b.f. ..... Uncle Mo ......................Flashy Frolic

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVI—Barn 2

Broodmares
115 Chianti Red ...................2003 ch.m. ......... Woodman ......................Vee See Are
124 Dacoma.........................2012 b.m. .......... Hard Spun .....................Move Clickly
144 High Chant ...................2002 b.m. .......... War Chant .....................Highfalutin

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
103 Al’s Gal ..........................2011 b.m. .......... English Channel ............Dans La Ville (CHI)

Weanlings
12 ......................................2016 ch.c. .......... Kitten’s Joy .....................Pretty Hard
43 ......................................2016 dkb/b.c. ..... Kitten’s Joy .....................Imagistic

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVIII—Barn 2

Weanlings
6 ......................................2016 b.f.............. Shackleford ....................Monono

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XX—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
121 Crowley’s Law (GB) ......2011 b.m. .......... Dubawi ..........................Logic

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXI—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
98 Wavell Avenue ...............2011 dkb/b.m. ... Harlington .....................Lucas Street

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXII—Barn 2

Weanlings
39 ......................................2016 b.f.............. More Than Ready ..........Garden in the Rain (FR)
45 ......................................2016 ch.c. .......... Bernardini .....................Issues



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

39

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXIII—Barn 2

Stallion Prospects
160 Finnegans Wake ............2009 b.h. ............ Powerscourt (GB) ..........Boat’s Ghost

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXIV—Barn 2

Broodmares
75 Por Que Te Sueno .........2011 b.m. .......... Medaglia d’Oro .............Mi Sueno

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXV—Barn 2

Broodmares
119 Cool Storm ...................2006 dkb/b.m. ... Storm Cat ......................She’s a Winner

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVI—Barn 2

Broodmares
83 Seaside Escape ...............2009 b.m. .......... Bernardini .....................Promenade Girl

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVII—Barn 2

Broodmare Prospects
87 Stopchargingmaria ........2011 dkb/b.m. ... Tale of the Cat ...............Exotic Bloom

THREE CHIMNEYS FARM, AGENT XIV—Barn 3

Broodmares
55 Light the City ................2012 b.m. .......... Street Sense ....................Light From Above

THREE CHIMNEYS FARM, AGENT XVII—Barn 3

Broodmares
140 Lady Zuzu .....................2012 dkb/b.m. ... Dynaformer ...................Indy Pick

TRACKSIDE FARM (TOM EVANS), AGENT—Barn 4

Weanlings
15 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Tapizar ...........................Snow Cone
30 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Uncle Mo ......................Clarinda



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

40

VINERY SALES, AGENT—Barn 7

Weanlings
21 ......................................2016 b.c. ............ Oxbow...........................Yes Please Mary

VINERY SALES, AGENT I—Barn 7

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
101 Wonderment .................2013 gr/ro.f. ....... Cosmonaut ....................A Wonder She Is

WOODFORD THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmares
138 Good Strike ...................2011 b.m. .......... Smart Strike ...................Liscanna (IRE)



Index to Sires

41

Any Given Saturday: 90.
A.P. Indy: 97.
Arch: 109.
Artax: 135.
Awesome Again: 86.
Awesome of Course: 126.
Azamour (IRE): 139.

Bellamy Road: 53.
Bernardini: 10, 16, 45, 83, 147.
Big Brown: 78.
Birdstone: 80.
Bluegrass Cat: 57.
Bodemeister: 22, 24.
Broken Vow: 79.

Cairo Prince: 20.
Candy Ride (ARG): 27, 72, 116.
Cape Cross: 146.
Colonel John: 148.
Congrats: 142, 154.
Corinthian: 152.
Cosmonaut: 101.
Curlin: 23, 34, 70, 123.

Daaher: 117.
Dialed In: 47.
Distorted Humor: 104, 110.
Dixie Union: 71, 150.
Dubawi: 121.
Dynaformer: 140.

Elusive Quality: 63.
English Channel: 103.
Eskendereya: 42.

Fastnet Rock: 95.
First Defence: 145.
Flashy Bull: 132.
Footstepsinthesand: 77.
Forestry: 85.
Full Mandate: 155.
Fusaichi Pegasus: 130.

Galileo: 25.
Game Plan: 64.
Gemologist: 3.
Ghostzapper: 128, 136.
Giant’s Causeway: 58, 74, 89, 107.
Gio Ponti: 49.
Graeme Hall: 100.

Halling: 141.
Hard Spun: 31, 124.
Harlington: 98.
Hear No Evil: 105.
Henny Hughes: 102, 151.

Indian Charlie: 94.
In Summation: 56.
Invasor (ARG): 153.

Kantharos: 33.
Kitten’s Joy: 12, 43.

Lawyer Ron: 111.
Lookin At Lucky: 62.

Maclean’s Music: 28.
Majesticperfection: 61.
Malibu Moon: 99, 157.
Mastercraftsman (IRE): 68.
Medaglia d’Oro: 9, 67, 75.
Mizzen Mast: 65, 73.
More Than Ready: 39, 41, 118.
Morning Line: 19.
Mucho Macho Man: 26.
Munnings: 11, 32.

Not For Love: 59.

Offi cer: 82.
Orb: 36.
Oxbow: 21.

Paynter: 40, 46.
Posse: 143.
Powerscourt (GB): 160.
Pulpit: 106.
Pure Prize: 127.
Put It Back: 158.

Quality Road: 149.

Scat Daddy: 13, 35, 54, 156.
Shackleford: 6.
Shanghai Bobby: 1, 29.
Sharp Humor: 81.
Smart Strike: 84, 92, 138.
Speightstown: 114.
Stevie Wonderboy: 120.
Storm Cat: 119.
Street Boss: 113.
Street Cry (IRE): 69.



Index to Sires

42

Street Sense: 55.
Strong Mandate: 14, 18.
Summer Bird: 108.
Super Saver: 88, 129.

Tale of the Cat: 60, 87.
Tapit: 91, 112, 133, 134.
Tapizar: 15.
Temple City: 5, 76.
Tiznow: 48.
Tizway: 159.

Unbridled’s Song: 52, 122.
Uncle Mo: 2, 7, 30, 37, 44, 66, 137.
Union Rags: 8, 96.

Verrazano: 4, 17.
Violence: 38.

War Chant: 144.
War Front: 93, 131.
Wildcat Heir: 125.
Woodman: 115.



Index to Sires of Broodmares,
Broodmare Prospects,
Racing/Broodmare Prospects

43

Any Given Saturday: 90.
A.P. Indy: 97.
Arch: 109.
Artax: 135.
Awesome Again: 86.
Awesome of Course: 126.
Azamour (IRE): 139.

Bellamy Road: 53.
Bernardini: 83, 147.
Big Brown: 78.
Birdstone: 80.
Bluegrass Cat: 57.
Broken Vow: 79.

Candy Ride (ARG): 72, 116.
Cape Cross: 146.
Colonel John: 148.
Congrats: 142, 154.
Corinthian: 152.
Cosmonaut: 101.
Curlin: 70, 123.

Daaher: 117.
Distorted Humor: 104, 110.
Dixie Union: 71, 150.
Dubawi: 121.
Dynaformer: 140.

Elusive Quality: 63.
English Channel: 103.

Fastnet Rock: 95.
First Defence: 145.
Flashy Bull: 132.
Footstepsinthesand: 77.
Forestry: 85.
Full Mandate: 155.
Fusaichi Pegasus: 130.

Game Plan: 64.
Ghostzapper: 128, 136.
Giant’s Causeway: 58, 74, 89, 107.
Graeme Hall: 100.

Halling: 141.
Hard Spun: 124.
Harlington: 98.

Hear No Evil: 105.
Henny Hughes: 102, 151.

Indian Charlie: 94.
In Summation: 56.
Invasor (ARG): 153.

Lawyer Ron: 111.
Lookin At Lucky: 62.

Majesticperfection: 61.
Malibu Moon: 99.
Mastercraftsman (IRE): 68.
Medaglia d’Oro: 67, 75.
Mizzen Mast: 65, 73.
More Than Ready: 118.

Not For Love: 59.

Offi cer: 82.

Posse: 143.
Pulpit: 106.
Pure Prize: 127.

Quality Road: 149.

Scat Daddy: 54, 156.
Sharp Humor: 81.
Smart Strike: 84, 92, 138.
Speightstown: 114.
Stevie Wonderboy: 120.
Storm Cat: 119.
Street Boss: 113.
Street Cry (IRE): 69.
Street Sense: 55.
Summer Bird: 108.
Super Saver: 88, 129.

Tale of the Cat: 60, 87.
Tapit: 91, 112, 133, 134.
Temple City: 76.

Unbridled’s Song: 52, 122.
Uncle Mo: 66, 137.
Union Rags: 96.



44

Index to Sires of Broodmares,
Broodmare Prospects,
Racing/Broodmare Prospects

War Chant: 144.
War Front: 93, 131.
Wildcat Heir: 125.
Woodman: 115.



Index to Dams

45

Abbeyville Miss .................................. 65
Alina .................................................. 22
Almonsoon ......................................... 23
Anniversary ...................................... 120
Awesome Alexa ................................... 24
Awesome Lass ................................... 102
A Wonder She Is .............................. 101

Baffl ed .............................................. 154
Belle Watling ...................................... 53
Better Not Cry ................................... 25
Betty’s Pet ........................................... 97
Boat’s Ghost ..................................... 160

Carolina Sunrise ................................. 26
Carriage Trade .................................... 27
Cat Fighter ......................................... 28
Chamrousse ....................................... 29
Chase It Down ................................... 59
Chatter Chatter ................................ 114
Cintarosa .......................................... 157
Clarinda ............................................. 30
Classic Strike ...................................... 96
Cloudburst ......................................... 92
Cricket Box ........................................ 56
Critics Acclaim ................................... 79

Daja ................................................. 156
Dame Sylvieguilhem ........................ 105
Dancing General .............................. 109
Dancing Raven ................................... 31
Dans La Ville (CHI)......................... 103
Dare to Mambo ............................... 125
Dawn Raid ......................................... 90
Daydreaming...................................... 85
Dearest One ....................................... 32
Deherewego ....................................... 33
Distorted Passion ............................... 67
Distorted Point .................................. 34
Dream Lady ....................................... 71

Eastern Ruckus ................................. 100
Electric Cove ...................................... 73
Emerald Gal ....................................... 81
Entwine .............................................. 35
Exotic Bloom ..................................... 87
Expanse ............................................ 129

First Song ......................................... 111
Flashy American ................................. 36
Flashy Frolic ....................................... 66
Flattermewithroses ............................. 37

Flying Marlin ................................... 133
Follow Your Bliss ................................ 38

Garden in the Rain (FR) .................... 39
Gem Sleuth ........................................ 40
General Jeanne ................................... 91
Generosity .......................................... 41
Gentle Audrey .................................. 137
Gins Majesty ...................................... 88
Glittering Tax ..................................... 76
Grand Traverse Bay .......................... 159
Greathearted ...................................... 62
Great Hope ...................................... 146
Grechelle .......................................... 110
Guilia ............................................... 139

Halo Humor .................................... 148
Harve de Grace .................................. 70
Highfalutin ...................................... 144
Hitched to a Star ................................ 57
Hong Kong Squall .............................. 80

Im a Dixie Girl ................................... 42
Imagistic............................................. 43
Im Out First ..................................... 150
Inanna ................................................ 44
Indy Pick .......................................... 140
Indy Punch ........................................ 93
Inn Between ..................................... 132
Inventive ............................................ 99
Issues .................................................. 45

Joy’s Delight ..................................... 155
Justenufftime .................................... 112

Kateri ................................................. 46
Katispsublue ....................................... 47
Kindle ................................................ 48
Kobla Cat ........................................... 63

Ladyinareddress ................................ 126
Last Word ............................................ 1
Lavender Baby .................................... 54
Lee Gage .......................................... 130
Lerici .................................................. 58
Light From Above .............................. 55
Liscanna (IRE) ................................. 138
Little Maryruth .................................... 2
Logic ................................................ 121
Look Who’s Ritzy ................................. 3
Lough Mewin ..................................... 77
Lovin Ladie .......................................... 4



Index to Dams

46

Lucas Street ........................................ 98

Magibel ............................................ 136
Marco Groom ...................................... 5
Mekko Hokte ..................................... 89
Meridiana (GER) ............................... 74
Mistical Bel ........................................ 64
Mistical Plan ...................................... 52
Mi Sueno ........................................... 75
Monono ............................................... 6
Moon Buzz ........................................... 7
Move Clickly .................................... 124
My Limit .......................................... 108

Najecam ........................................... 128
Nancy’s Glitter ................................. 135
Newstouse ............................................ 8

One Stormy Mama .............................. 9
One Wise Cowgirl ............................ 142
Orchardof the Nile ............................. 10
Our Mariella .................................... 151

Pleasant Ballerina ............................... 11
Pleasant Quality ............................... 158
Polly Adler........................................ 106
Pretty Hard ........................................ 12
Privacy ............................................. 143
Promenade Girl .................................. 83

Quiet Word ........................................ 69

Race to Urga ...................................... 49

Sally Bowles (SAF) ........................... 118
Salt Water Reign ................................. 13
Sashay Away ....................................... 78
Scarlet Ibis (GB) ............................... 147
Sea Rhythm ...................................... 152

Sharaiji Blossom ............................... 127
Shawgatny .......................................... 82
Sheave .............................................. 113
Sheba Five .......................................... 68
She’s a Winner .................................. 119
Shriek ................................................. 72
Siren Serenade .................................... 60
Sky Walk ............................................ 14
Snow Cone ......................................... 15
Southern Strike ................................ 131
Sparkling Number ............................ 149
Spelling .............................................. 86
Star Pearl ............................................ 16
Stop Traffi c ......................................... 94
Surf Club ......................................... 104
Sweeping Story ................................. 122
Sweet and Careless............................ 134

Tequilas Dayjur ................................ 117
Timeless ............................................. 17
Tithcar ............................................. 141
Torchme ............................................. 18
Trekking ........................................... 145
Turkish Tryst .................................... 107
Two Fer Place ..................................... 61

Uriah (GER) ...................................... 95
Usually Super ..................................... 19

Vee See Are ....................................... 115
Very Funny ...................................... 153
Violent Beauty ................................. 116

Weekend Storm .................................. 84
Whatdreamsrmadeof ........................ 123
Whisper Number ............................... 20

Yes Please Mary .................................. 21



Index to Names

47

Academic: 102.
Al’s Gal: 103.

Baffl ed: 104.
Ballet Diva: 105.
Bear’sway: 159.
Belle Watling: 106.
Bethan: 107.
Birdatthewire: 108.
Blingismything: 109.
Bubbler: 110.

Call Pat: 111.
Cassatt: 112.
Cathryn Sophia: 113.
Chattertown: 114.
Chianti Red: 115.
Cinnamon Spice: 116.
Clothes Fall Off: 117.
Consumer Credit: 118.
Cool Storm: 119.
Covey Trace: 120.
Crowley’s Law (GB): 121.
C. S. Royce: 122.
Curalina: 123.

Dacita (CHI): 156.
Dacoma: 124.
Daring Kathy: 125.
Dogwood Trail: 126.
Dothraki Queen: 127.

Eltimaas: 128.
Embellish the Lace: 129.
Engaginglee: 130.

Fila Primera: 131.
Finnegans Wake: 160.
Flashy American: 132.
Flying Tipat: 133.

Gem Gem: 134.
Gift: 41.
Glittering Tax: 135.
Go Maggie Go: 136.
Gomo: 137.
Good Strike: 138.
Goodyearforroses (IRE): 139.

Halljoy (IRE): 141.
Haveyougoneaway: 142.
Hiding: 143.

High Chant: 144.
High Powered: 1.
Hiking: 145.
Hope Cross (IRE): 146.
Hot Novel: 147.
Humor Me Colonel: 148.

Illuminant: 149.
Im a Dixie Girl: 150.
I’m a Looker: 151.
Inanna: 152.
Invading Humor: 153.

Jacaranda: 154.
Joy Rules: 155.

Lady Zuzu: 140.
Land Over Sea: 53.
Lavender Chrissie: 54.
Light the City: 55.
Lil Bess: 56.
Linda Linda (CHI): 57.
Lira: 58.
Love the Chase: 59.
Luminance: 60.

Ma Can Do It: 61.
Maybellene: 62.
Meshell: 63.
Mistical Plan: 64.
Mizz Money: 65.
Mokat: 66.
Mrs McDougal: 67.

Nakuti (IRE): 68.
Noholdingback Bear: 158.
Northern Station: 69.

Off the Tracks: 70.
Optimist: 44.
Oscar Party: 71.

Paid Up Subscriber: 72.
Paulina’s Love: 73.
Pine Needles: 74.
Por Que Te Sueno: 75.
Pricedtoperfection: 76.

Queen of The Sand (IRE): 77.

Red Sashay: 78.
Rosalind: 79.



Index to Names

48

Royalty: 80.

Sarah Sis: 81.
Satulagi: 82.
Seaside Escape: 83.
Smart Surprise: 84.
Snooze: 85.
Spelling Again: 86.
Stopchargingmaria: 87.
Super Majesty: 88.
Susie’s Baby: 89.
Sweet Saturday: 90.

Tapas: 91.
Tempers Flair: 92.
Temple of Groom: 5.

Tensas Punch: 93.
Thirteen Arrows: 94.
Timely: 17.

Uchenna (IRE): 95.
Union Strike: 96.

Vaulcluse: 97.
Vickie Wins: 52.

Wavell Avenue: 98.
West Coast Chick: 99.
Whatdreamsrmadeof: 100.
Wonderment: 101.



Index to Covering Sires

49

Algorithms: 56.
American Pharoah: 55, 62, 141, 150.
Animal Kingdom: 147.

Bernardini: 64.

Candy Ride (ARG): 92, 128, 154.
Cross Traffi c: 93.
Curlin: 100, 112.

Daredevil: 119.
Declaration of War: 82, 138.

Empire Maker: 114.

Flatter: 107.

Giant’s Causeway: 122.
Gone Astray: 155.

Into Mischief: 110.

Kitten’s Joy: 115, 124, 144.

Medaglia d’Oro: 91, 106, 109, 135.

Palace Malice: 80.

Shanghai Bobby: 148, 152.
Street Sense: 75.

Tapit: 59, 71, 84, 104, 131, 132.

Uncle Mo: 69, 78, 83, 85, 89, 129, 134.

War Front: 74, 79, 140.



Index to Sires of Weanlings

50

Bernardini: Colts, 16, 45. Filly, 10.
Bodemeister: Colts, 22, 24.

Cairo Prince: Colt, 20.
Candy Ride (ARG): Filly, 27.
Curlin: Colt, 23. Filly, 34.

Dialed In: Colt, 47.

Eskendereya: Colt, 42.

Galileo: Filly, 25.
Gemologist: Filly, 3.
Gio Ponti: Colt, 49.

Hard Spun: Colt, 31.

Kantharos: Filly, 33.
Kitten’s Joy: Colts, 12, 43.

Maclean’s Music: Colt, 28.
Medaglia d’Oro: Filly, 9.

More Than Ready: Colt, 41. Filly, 39.
Morning Line: Colt, 19.
Mucho Macho Man: Colt, 26.
Munnings: Colts, 11, 32.

Orb: Colt, 36.
Oxbow: Colt, 21.

Paynter: Colt, 46. Filly, 40.

Scat Daddy: Fillies, 13, 35.
Shackleford: Filly, 6.
Shanghai Bobby: Colts, 1, 29.
Strong Mandate: Colt, 18. Filly, 14.

Tapizar: Colt, 15.
Temple City: Colt, 5.
Tiznow: Colt, 48.

Uncle Mo: Colts, 2, 30, 44. Fillies, 7, 37.
Union Rags: Filly, 8.

Verrazano: Fillies, 4, 17.
Violence: Colt, 38.



Index to Barns

51

 1 ALLIED BLOODSTOCK .............................................42 C ESKENDEREYA
 1 ALLIED BLOODSTOCK .............................................85 M FORESTRY
 1 ALLIED BLOODSTOCK .............................................93 M WAR FRONT
 1 ALLIED BLOODSTOCK .............................................97 M A.P. INDY
 1 ALLIED BLOODSTOCK ...........................................150 M DIXIE UNION
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ......................................................1 C SHANGHAI BOBBY
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ....................................................17 F VERRAZANO
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ....................................................41 C MORE THAN READY
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ....................................................44 C UNCLE MO
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ....................................................80 M BIRDSTONE
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ..................................................152 M CORINTHIAN
 1 BROOKDALE SALES...................................................72 F CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 1 BROOKDALE SALES...................................................74 M GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
 1 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................100 M GRAEME HALL
 1 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................106 M PULPIT
 1 DENALI STUD  ...........................................................73 F MIZZEN MAST
 1 DENALI STUD  .........................................................134 M TAPIT
 1 DENALI STUD  .........................................................139 F AZAMOUR (IRE)
 1 DENALI STUD  .........................................................151 F HENNY HUGHES
 1 LANE’S END ................................................................16 C BERNARDINI
 1 LANE’S END ................................................................54 F SCAT DADDY
 1 LANE’S END ................................................................67 F MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 1 LANE’S END ................................................................76 F TEMPLE CITY
 1 LANE’S END ................................................................81 F SHARP HUMOR
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................156 M SCAT DADDY
 1 ROMANS RACING & SALES .....................................61 F MAJESTICPERFECTION
 1 ROMANS RACING & SALES ...................................108 F SUMMER BIRD
 1 ROMANS RACING & SALES ...................................122 M UNBRIDLED’S SONG
 1 ROMANS RACING & SALES ...................................130 M FUSAICHI PEGASUS
 1 ROMANS RACING & SALES ...................................133 F TAPIT
 1 ROMANS RACING & SALES ...................................136 F GHOSTZAPPER
 2 GAINESWAY ................................................................36 C ORB
 2 GAINESWAY ..............................................................132 M FLASHY BULL
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ................................6 F SHACKLEFORD
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................12 C KITTEN’S JOY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................39 F MORE THAN READY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................43 C KITTEN’S JOY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................45 C BERNARDINI
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................53 F BELLAMY ROAD
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................58 F GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................59 M NOT FOR LOVE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................65 F MIZZEN MAST
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................66 F UNCLE MO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................71 M DIXIE UNION
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................75 M MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................83 M BERNARDINI
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................86 M AWESOME AGAIN
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................87 M TALE OF THE CAT
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................94 M INDIAN CHARLIE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................98 M HARLINGTON
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................99 M MALIBU MOON
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................102 F HENNY HUGHES
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................103 M ENGLISH CHANNEL
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................104 M DISTORTED HUMOR
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................109 M ARCH
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................113 F STREET BOSS



Index to Barns

52

 
 
 

 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................115 M WOODMAN
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................116 M CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................119 M STORM CAT
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................121 M DUBAWI
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................124 M HARD SPUN
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................127 F PURE PRIZE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................129 M SUPER SAVER
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................137 F UNCLE MO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................144 M WAR CHANT
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................147 M BERNARDINI
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................158 C PUT IT BACK
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................159 C TIZWAY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................160 H POWERSCOURT (GB)
 3 BUCK POND FARM  ..................................................56 M IN SUMMATION
 3 BUCK POND FARM  ..................................................63 F ELUSIVE QUALITY
 3 BUCKLAND SALES  ....................................................33 F KANTHAROS
 3 BUCKLAND SALES  ....................................................38 C VIOLENCE
 3 CLEARSKY FARMS....................................................110 M DISTORTED HUMOR
 3 JAMES B. KEOGH  ......................................................79 M BROKEN VOW
 3 SEQUEL BLOODSTOCK .........................................142 M CONGRATS
 3 SEQUEL BLOODSTOCK .........................................148 M COLONEL JOHN
 3 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ................................3 F GEMOLOGIST
 3 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ..............................11 C MUNNINGS
 3 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ..............................18 C STRONG MANDATE
 3 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ..............................31 C HARD SPUN
 3 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ..............................96 F UNION RAGS
 3 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ............................120 F STEVIE WONDERBOY
 3 ST GEORGE SALES .....................................................68 M MASTERCRAFTSMAN (IRE)
 3 ST GEORGE SALES ...................................................111 M LAWYER RON
 3 SUMMERFIELD  .........................................................82 M OFFICER
 3 SUMMERFIELD  .......................................................125 M WILDCAT HEIR
 3 SUMMERFIELD  .......................................................143 F POSSE
 3 SUMMERFIELD  .......................................................155 M FULL MANDATE
 3 THREE CHIMNEYS FARM ........................................55 M STREET SENSE
 3 THREE CHIMNEYS FARM ......................................140 M DYNAFORMER
 3 WOODFORD T’BREDS ...........................................138 M SMART STRIKE
 4 BELVEDERE FARM INC. .........................................107 M GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
 4 BLAKE-ALBINA T’BRED SERVICES LLC .................22 C BODEMEISTER
 4 BLAKE-ALBINA T’BRED SERVICES LLC .................35 F SCAT DADDY
 4 BLAKE-ALBINA T’BRED SERVICES LLC .................46 C PAYNTER
 4 EQUUS FARM  ............................................................26 C MUCHO MACHO MAN
 4 FOUR STAR SALES .....................................................10 F BERNARDINI
 4 HIDDEN BROOK .......................................................57 F BLUEGRASS CAT
 4 HIDDEN BROOK .....................................................105 F HEAR NO EVIL
 4 HIDDEN BROOK .....................................................126 F AWESOME OF COURSE
 4 HIDDEN BROOK .....................................................135 M ARTAX
 4 HIDDEN BROOK .....................................................153 M INVASOR (ARG)
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY ...............................25 F GALILEO
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY ...............................28 C MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY ...............................52 F UNBRIDLED’S SONG
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY ...............................60 F TALE OF THE CAT
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY ...............................62 M LOOKIN AT LUCKY
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY ...............................64 M GAME PLAN
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY ...............................70 F CURLIN
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY ...............................84 M SMART STRIKE
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY ...............................92 M SMART STRIKE



Index to Barns

53

 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................112 M TAPIT
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................114 M SPEIGHTSTOWN
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................131 M WAR FRONT
 4 HURSTLAND FARM  .................................................69 M STREET CRY (IRE)
 4 INDIAN CREEK ..........................................................13 F SCAT DADDY
 4 KAIZEN SALES  ...........................................................14 F STRONG MANDATE
 4 RIMER REASON FARM ................................................5 C TEMPLE CITY
 4 TRACKSIDE FARM  ....................................................15 C TAPIZAR
 4 TRACKSIDE FARM  ....................................................30 C UNCLE MO
 7 PARAMOUNT SALES ...................................................2 C UNCLE MO
 7 PARAMOUNT SALES ...................................................7 F UNCLE MO
 7 PARAMOUNT SALES ...................................................8 F UNION RAGS
 7 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................20 C CAIRO PRINCE
 7 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................49 C GIO PONTI
 7 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................77 M FOOTSTEPSINTHESAND
 7 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................78 M BIG BROWN
 7 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................89 M GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
 7 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................90 M ANY GIVEN SATURDAY
 7 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................91 M TAPIT
 7 SELECT SALES ..............................................................4 F VERRAZANO
 7 SELECT SALES ............................................................19 C MORNING LINE
 7 SELECT SALES ............................................................47 C DIALED IN
 7 SELECT SALES ..........................................................128 M GHOSTZAPPER
 7 VINERY SALES ............................................................21 C OXBOW
 7 VINERY SALES ..........................................................101 F COSMONAUT
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .............................................9 F MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................23 C CURLIN
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................27 F CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................29 C SHANGHAI BOBBY
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................34 F CURLIN
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................95 M FASTNET ROCK
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................117 F DAAHER
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................118 F MORE THAN READY
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................123 F CURLIN
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................145 M FIRST DEFENCE
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................146 M CAPE CROSS
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................149 F QUALITY ROAD
 8 CROSS KEYS SALES LLC ..........................................157 C MALIBU MOON
 8 DARBY DAN FARM ....................................................24 C BODEMEISTER
 8 DARBY DAN FARM ....................................................32 C MUNNINGS
 8 DARBY DAN FARM ....................................................40 F PAYNTER
 8 DARBY DAN FARM ....................................................48 C TIZNOW
 8 DARBY DAN FARM ....................................................88 F SUPER SAVER
 8 DARBY DAN FARM ..................................................141 M HALLING
 8 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ...........................................37 F UNCLE MO
 8 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................154 M CONGRATS   
  



Index to State or Country Bred
(weanlings only)

54

Florida 4 11 18 33

Ireland 25

Kentucky 1 2 3 5 9 10 12
 14 15 16 17 19 20 21
 22 23 26 27 28 29 30
 31 32 34 35 36 37 39
 41 43 44 45 46 47 48
 49

Maryland 42

New York 6 13 40

Pennsylvania 7 8 24

Virginia 38


